
                                     Rock Run Invitational
                               Milton High School - Central Park
                                          Milton, WI
                                        August 26, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5853 Nate Farrell             11 Janesville Craig          17:00.0  5:29 
      2    2 5848 Payton Bender            12 Janesville Craig          17:16.2  5:34 
      3    3 5976 Charlie Ellenbecker      10 Monona Grove              17:24.0  5:37 
      4    4 5978 James Giftos             09 Monona Grove              17:25.5  5:37 
      5    5 5967 Reed Anderson            09 Monona Grove              17:28.9  5:38 
      6    6 5823 Andrew Wadle             12 Beloit Memorial           17:40.5  5:42 
      7    7 5877 Colton Ellis             12 Janesville Parker         17:58.1  5:47 
      8    8 5979 Eddie Gnewuch            09 Monona Grove              18:02.4  5:49 
      9    9 5856 Mark Fiore               12 Janesville Craig          18:05.3  5:50 
     10   10 5851 Joe Cooper               11 Janesville Craig          18:07.0  5:50 
     11   11 5989 Caden Nelson             09 Monona Grove              18:12.1  5:52 
     12   12 5871 Anthony Schrader         10 Janesville Craig          18:14.4  5:53 
     13   13 5918 Noah Krueger             11 Milton                    18:18.5  5:54 
     14   14 5875 Ian Brown                12 Janesville Parker         18:34.2  5:59 
     15   15 5862 Blake McCann             10 Janesville Craig          18:34.9  5:59 
     16   16 5982 Gage Hunter              10 Monona Grove              18:37.0  6:00 
     17   17 5807 Gerardo Badillo          12 Beloit Memorial           18:56.0  6:06 
     18   18 5927 Connor Shannon           11 Milton                    19:01.2  6:08 
     19   19 5882 Keegan Little            11 Janesville Parker         19:10.2  6:11 
     20   20 5884 Peyton Meyer             09 Janesville Parker         19:12.0  6:11 
     21   21 5923 Cameron Pumilia          11 Milton                    19:12.7  6:12 
     22   22 5808 Gustavo Badillo          11 Beloit Memorial           19:13.3  6:12 
     23   23 5980 Riley Hoey               11 Monona Grove              19:21.8  6:14 
     24   24 5816 Smith Mayse              09 Beloit Memorial           19:42.8  6:21 
     25   25 5917 Andrew Jordahl           10 Milton                    20:02.0  6:27 
     26   26 5911 Josh Cash                09 Milton                    20:13.8  6:31 
     27   27 5857 Landen Grahan            12 Janesville Craig          20:23.1  6:34 
     28   28 5819 Jason Schroader          12 Beloit Memorial           20:44.5  6:41 
     29   29 5924 Nico Pusateri            11 Milton                    20:55.5  6:45 
     30   30 5926 Ethan Schabacker         11 Milton                    21:18.2  6:52 
     31   31 5883 Riley McDade             10 Janesville Parker         21:24.7  6:54 
     32   32 5824 Turner Wightman          11 Beloit Memorial           21:31.2  6:56 
     33   33 5811 Will Klobucar            10 Beloit Memorial           21:50.5  7:02 
     34   34 5881 Garrett Leach            10 Janesville Parker         22:10.2  7:09 
     35   35 5876 Alex Cottone             10 Janesville Parker         23:21.4  7:32 



        
                                     Rock Run Invitational
                               Milton High School - Central Park
                                          Milton, WI
                                        August 26, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    31  Monona Grove                          (17:42.6  88:32.9 0:48.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Charlie Ellenbecker       10 17:24.0
  2      4  James Giftos              09 17:25.5
  3      5  Reed Anderson             09 17:28.9
  4      8  Eddie Gnewuch             09 18:02.4
  5     11  Caden Nelson              09 18:12.1
  6   ( 16) Gage Hunter               10 18:37.0
  7   ( 23) Riley Hoey                11 19:21.8
  
  2.    34  Janesville Craig                      (17:44.6  88:42.9 1:14.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Nate Farrell              11 17:00.0
  2      2  Payton Bender             12 17:16.2
  3      9  Mark Fiore                12 18:05.3
  4     10  Joe Cooper                11 18:07.0
  5     12  Anthony Schrader          10 18:14.4
  6   ( 15) Blake McCann              10 18:34.9
  7   ( 27) Landen Grahan             12 20:23.1
  
  3.    91  Janesville Parker                     (19:15.9  96:19.2 3:26.6)
====================================================
  1      7  Colton Ellis              12 17:58.1
  2     14  Ian Brown                 12 18:34.2
  3     19  Keegan Little             11 19:10.2
  4     20  Peyton Meyer              09 19:12.0
  5     31  Riley McDade              10 21:24.7
  6   ( 34) Garrett Leach             10 22:10.2
  7   ( 35) Alex Cottone              10 23:21.4
  
  4.    97  Beloit Memorial                       (19:15.5  96:17.1 3:04.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Andrew Wadle              12 17:40.5
  2     17  Gerardo Badillo           12 18:56.0
  3     22  Gustavo Badillo           11 19:13.3
  4     24  Smith Mayse               09 19:42.8
  5     28  Jason Schroader           12 20:44.5
  6   ( 32) Turner Wightman           11 21:31.2
  7   ( 33) Will Klobucar             10 21:50.5
  
  5.   103  Milton                                (19:21.7  96:48.2 1:55.3)
====================================================
  1     13  Noah Krueger              11 18:18.5
  2     18  Connor Shannon            11 19:01.2
  3     21  Cameron Pumilia           11 19:12.7
  4     25  Andrew Jordahl            10 20:02.0
  5     26  Josh Cash                 09 20:13.8
  6   ( 29) Nico Pusateri             11 20:55.5
  7   ( 30) Ethan Schabacker          11 21:18.2
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5977 Carlos Gatica            09 Monona Grove              19:34.8  6:19 
      2    2 5860 Mitch Lorenz             11 Janesville Craig          19:35.0  6:19 
      3    3 5993 Graham Wagner            11 Monona Grove              19:47.8  6:23 
      4    4 5981 Garret Huibregtse        12 Monona Grove              20:01.8  6:27 
      5    5 5861 Brad Mainock             11 Janesville Craig          20:10.2  6:30 
      6    6 5874 Daniel Thomsen           09 Janesville Craig          20:15.1  6:32 
      7    7 5987 River Liston             11 Monona Grove              20:25.1  6:35 
      8    8 5906 Jack Barrett             10 Milton                    20:28.7  6:36 
      9    9 5867 Ben Pierson              09 Janesville Craig          20:31.1  6:37 
     10   10 5849 Evan Bitter              10 Janesville Craig          20:36.7  6:39 
     11   11 5932 Jackson Vandenheuvel     12 Milton                    20:42.3  6:40 
     12   12 5912 Jon Connor               12 Milton                    20:53.0  6:44 
     13   13 5984 Alex Krause              10 Monona Grove              20:53.7  6:44 
     14   14 5854 Dayne Farris             11 Janesville Craig          20:54.2  6:44 
     15   15 5864 Michael Nitz             11 Janesville Craig          20:54.4  6:44 
     16   16 5914 Andrew Davis             11 Milton                    21:00.3  6:46 
     17   17 5915 Vince Degarmo            10 Milton                    21:03.6  6:47 
     18   18 5931 Davis Turk               09 Milton                    21:10.9  6:50 
     19   19 5916 Brendon Harbrecht        09 Milton                    21:11.3  6:50 
     20   20 5817 Zach Mollund             12 Beloit Memorial           21:14.5  6:51 
     21   21 5969 Charlie Binzley          09 Monona Grove              21:26.1  6:54 
     22      5846 Tanner Aubrey            10 Janesville Craig          21:35.5  6:57 
     23      5870 Charley Roe              09 Janesville Craig          21:39.9  6:59 
     24      5872 Collin Smith             12 Janesville Craig          21:40.2  6:59 
     25   22 5974 Leo Curatola             09 Monona Grove              21:49.1  7:02 
     26      5879 Scott Hartwig            10 Janesville Parker         21:50.9  7:02 
     27   23 5822 Horatio Torres           12 Beloit Memorial           21:52.0  7:03 
     28      5933 Kyle Wecker              09 Milton                    21:52.4  7:03 
     29      5992 Regan Trinastic          10 Monona Grove              21:52.9  7:03 
     30      5910 Noah Brown               10 Milton                    21:54.4  7:04 
     31   24 5810 Leeland Crum             10 Beloit Memorial           22:11.9  7:09 
     32      5859 Corbin Kettle            09 Janesville Craig          22:19.6  7:12 
     33      5928 Gabe Sizemore            11 Milton                    22:24.8  7:13 
     34      5971 Antonio Cabello          10 Monona Grove              22:36.9  7:17 
     35      5852 Elijah Faber             10 Janesville Craig          22:40.7  7:18 
     36      5934 Peter Weirich            10 Milton                    22:44.9  7:20 
     37      5865 Trajan Perleberg         12 Janesville Craig          22:46.8  7:20 
     38      5975 Soren Davick             10 Monona Grove              22:47.2  7:21 
     39      5868 Andrew Pregont           10 Janesville Craig          22:48.7  7:21 
     40      5873 Ethan Thompson           09 Janesville Craig          22:50.2  7:22 
     41      5855 Julian Fernandez         10 Janesville Craig          22:56.7  7:24 
     42   25 5806 Fernando Badillo         09 Beloit Memorial           23:09.1  7:28 
     43      5929 Cade Stowe               10 Milton                    23:17.6  7:30 
     44   26 5813 Lukas Laun-Smith         09 Beloit Memorial           23:21.1  7:31 
     45   27 5818 Ryan Santas              10 Beloit Memorial           23:23.6  7:32 
     46      5844 Zach Aide                09 Janesville Craig          23:24.1  7:32 
     47      5985 Braedon Krause           10 Monona Grove              23:25.2  7:33 
     48      5991 Thomas Rathert           11 Monona Grove              23:29.4  7:34 
     49      5986 Matthew Le               10 Monona Grove              23:39.2  7:37 
     50      5845 Zander Arena             09 Janesville Craig          23:43.9  7:39 
     51      5922 Owen Peroutka-Kress      12 Milton                    24:09.5  7:47 
     52      5920 Matt Messer              09 Milton                    24:13.6  7:48 
     53   28 5821 Cody Thostenson          12 Beloit Memorial           24:17.9  7:50 
     54      5907 Will Baumann             11 Milton                    24:21.1  7:51 
     55      5973 Kevin Cortes             10 Monona Grove              24:21.5  7:51 
     56      5809 Jack Cronin              10 Beloit Memorial           24:31.5  7:54 
     57      5886 Alec Osbourne            12 Janesville Parker         24:43.4  7:58 
     58      5869 Dylan Radloff            10 Janesville Craig          25:32.2  8:14 
     59      5880 Ashton Huntoon           12 Janesville Parker         25:46.4  8:18 
     60      5815 Nolan Marshall           09 Beloit Memorial           26:16.5  8:28 
     61      5814 Cameron Markham          10 Beloit Memorial           26:19.1  8:29 
     62      5988 Sam McCarthy             09 Monona Grove              26:19.6  8:29 
     63      5925 Ed Sadowski              09 Milton                    26:34.3  8:34 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     64      5921 Memphis Moore            09 Milton                    26:38.9  8:35 
     65      5935 Jack Wilkinson           09 Milton                    27:22.4  8:49 
     66      5878 Adam Franzen             12 Janesville Parker         27:36.7  8:54 
     67      5983 Jacob Hutchinson         10 Monona Grove              28:42.1  9:15 
     68      5908 Casey Brandt             11 Milton                    29:38.7  9:33 
     69      5909 Jobey Brown              09 Milton                    32:31.0 10:28 
     70      5905 Jarrett Abbott           11 Milton                    33:08.9 10:41 
     71      5866 Isaiah Pharaoh           10 Janesville Craig          34:21.9 11:04 
     72      5913 Mark Daane               11 Milton                    36:44.2 11:50 
     73      5858 Kevin Karraker           12 Janesville Craig          41:57.9 13:31 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    28  Monona Grove                          (20:08.7  100:43.2 1:18.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Carlos Gatica             09 19:34.8
  2      3  Graham Wagner             11 19:47.8
  3      4  Garret Huibregtse         12 20:01.8
  4      7  River Liston              11 20:25.1
  5     13  Alex Krause               10 20:53.7
  6   ( 21) Charlie Binzley           09 21:26.1
  7   ( 22) Leo Curatola              09 21:49.1
  
  2.    32  Janesville Craig                      (20:13.7  101:08.1 1:01.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Mitch Lorenz              11 19:35.0
  2      5  Brad Mainock              11 20:10.2
  3      6  Daniel Thomsen            09 20:15.1
  4      9  Ben Pierson               09 20:31.1
  5     10  Evan Bitter               10 20:36.7
  6   ( 14) Dayne Farris              11 20:54.2
  7   ( 15) Michael Nitz              11 20:54.4
  
  3.    64  Milton                                (20:49.6  104:07.9 0:34.9)
====================================================
  1      8  Jack Barrett              10 20:28.7
  2     11  Jackson Vandenheuvel      12 20:42.3
  3     12  Jon Connor                12 20:53.0
  4     16  Andrew Davis              11 21:00.3
  5     17  Vince Degarmo             10 21:03.6
  6   ( 18) Davis Turk                09 21:10.9
  7   ( 19) Brendon Harbrecht         09 21:11.3
  
  4.   118  Beloit Memorial                       (22:21.8  111:48.6 2:06.6)
====================================================
  1     20  Zach Mollund              12 21:14.5
  2     23  Horatio Torres            12 21:52.0
  3     24  Leeland Crum              10 22:11.9
  4     25  Fernando Badillo          09 23:09.1
  5     26  Lukas Laun-Smith          09 23:21.1
  6   ( 27) Ryan Santas               10 23:23.6
  7   ( 28) Cody Thostenson           12 24:17.9


